

06.08.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Ashutosh Mishra and Sh. Ramesh Singh.

Ms. Ruchi Raghav Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant a/w defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant submits that main counsel could not appear before this Court due to personal exigency.

Adjournment is sought.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection for adjournment.

Put up for P.E. on 13.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.08.2024