

CS 479/21

K K SRIVASTAVA Vs. PRABHAT SRIVASTAVA

13.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Ashutosh Mishra and
Sh. Ramesh Singh.
None for defendant.
Be awaited.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.02.2025

At 11:20 a.m.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Ashutosh Mishra and
Sh. Ramesh Singh.
None for defendant.

This case comes under the category of Senior Citizen therefore, the Ahlmad is directed to identify this case as Senior Citizen's case so as to expedite the trial in the present matter.

Despite repeated calls none has appeared on behalf of defendant however, the witness Sh. K.K. Shrivastava is waiting since morning.

In the interest of justice one last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to cross-examine plaintiff's witnesses subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to plaintiff.

Put up for P.E. on 20.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.02.2025