

Davinder Pal Singh Vs. Jasmeet kaur sethi

20.02.2026

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. S. S. Sobti, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

An application under order 7 Rule 14 r/w section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf plaintiff. Copy of the same has been supplied.

PW-1 Sh. Jasbir Singh has been further cross-examined and discharged.

At the joint request, the matter is listed for evidence of Jai Kishan and for reply and arguments on the said application on **17.04.2026**.

The interim restraining order shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.02.2026